UNOFFICIAL COPY
n3663126

SECOND AMENDMENT TO . DEPT-01 KECORDING

MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS 1405 7y 9195 10/95/94 14:03:00

AND SECURITY AGREEMENT * [0 o oo
. (00K COUNTY RECORDER

This Second Amendmient, dated as of Junc 1, 1994, is entered into between Beverly Trust
Company, successor (rustce to Beverly Bank & Trust Company, not individually but solcly as
trustec under trust agreement dated August 9, 1979 and known as trust no, 8-6520 (the "Trust”)
(the "Mortgagor™), and LaSallc National Bank, a national banking association {the "Morigagee®).

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have previously entered into a Morigage,
Assignmentof Rents and SecArity Agrecement dated as of May 25, 1989 and recorded June 5, 1989
as Document P, 89253310 and later re-recorded {the “Original Marigage®) 1o provide collnteral
sccurity for the Morigagor's obligations to the Mortgagee, including, without fimitation, the
Mortgagor's obligutions arising under the Second Amended and Restyle I i Judit and
Term Loan Agreement <ated as of May 25, 1989; and ‘ M%WF%Y )

135,50

113.%

132222 TRAH 9197 10/03/94 16!')4‘"30

B W Pl -GS

WHEREAS, the Martgagor and the Morigagee have necviousty opmiereh TIn1REGORBERL
Amendment te Mortgage, Assigaricat of Rents and Security Aggtement dated as of June 1, 1990
and recorded September 13, 1990 a7 Document No, 90446807Min order 1o amend the description
of the indebledness secured by the-Ciiginal Morigage (the "First Amendment”: the Original
Mortgage, as amended by the First Amcodinent, is referred to hercin as the "Agrecment’); and

WHEREAS, Morigagee has required, asa condition precedent to Mortgagee's exiending
additional financial accommodations (o Mortgages, that Mortgagor cnter into this Sccond
Amendment to (inter alia) amend the description of ¢ indebiedness secured by the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covepants and
agreements set forth herein, the partics agree as follows:

1. Capitalized 1erms used herein without definition will have the meanings given such
terms in the Agreement,

The recital paragraph of the Agreement is amended in its <atiraty 1o read and
provide as follows:

"WHEREAS, the owner of 100% of the beneficial interest in thé Tiust (the
“Beneficial Owner"} is justly indebted to Mortgagee under a Replacemeii Term
Note dated as of May 25, 1994 (the "Term Note™) in the original principal amounl
of $672,222 delivered in substitution for that certain Term Note IV in the onigigal

principal amount of Onc Million Dollars ($1,000,000) dated.as of May 25, 1989, '3~ . ; .
parsuant 1o and in accordance with the terms of a Third Amended and Restited -+ ¢

Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of June 1,-1990 (the "Loan
Agreement”) beiween Mortgagor and Mortgagee, as amended (the Term Note,
together with all rencwals, amendments, refinancings, replacements and supplements
thereof, therefor or thereto, being herein referred to as the "Note™); whereby
Beneficial Owner promises to pay said principal sums, together with interes! thereon,
from the datc thereof, as set forth therein, at the office of the Mortgagee, or at

0
iz




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y3Q¥0I34 ALNNOD X000
PETESB—F&—x d¥ § 810
O0sGNI9T ¥6/60/01 4&16 ML TZilsl -
05°6F3 ON1GW03Y 10-1d3¢ °




UNOFFICIAL COPY

such other place as may be designated in writing by the legal holder thercof, until
the entire principal balances and accrucd interest thereon have been paid.”

The paragraph of the Agreement immedialely following the recital paragraph
(beginning "NOW, THEREFORE. . .* and preceding "TOGETHER WITH:") is
amended in its entirety to rcad and provide as follows:

"NOW, THEREFORE, to secure the payment of the principal sum and
interest thereon as evidenced by the Note, end any and all renewals, refinancings
and replacements thercof and therefor, the performance of the covenants and
agreements contained in this Martgage, the Nole and any other documents execuied
rursuant thereto, including without limitation the Loan Agreement (the *Other
Toruments™), and any advances made by Mortgagee ss provided herein, Mortgagor
dors by these presents grant, transfer, bargain, sct over, remise, release, assign, alicn,
warrait, pledge, scil, convey, and mortgage unto Mortgagee, ils successors and
assigns forzveer, the real estate described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
part hereef (ine “Real Estate™) and all of Morigagor’s cstate, right, title, and interest
therein situated ir e County of Cook and State of Iflinois;”

References in the Agreement Lo the “Loan Agrecment” shall hereaficr be deemed
to refer to the Third /rended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan
Agreement dated as of Juor 1, 1990 between Mortgagor and Mortgagee, as the
same may be amended (rom time o time,

Terms used herein and in the Agreeme.pt in the plural shall be deemed 1o include
the singular, and the singular, the plural

The Mortgagor represents to the Morigagee ‘hai:

a. On the dale hereol, the Mortgagor is in compliance with alf of the terms
and provisions sct forth in the Agreement (23 modified by this Sccond
Amendment) on its part to be observed or perfs wicd, and no event of
default specificd in Section 21 of the Agreement, nor ay event which, upon
notice or lapse of time, or both, would constitute such an event of default,
has occurred.

On the date hercof, the representations set forth in the Agrcemsnt (as
modified by this Second Amendment) are truc and correct with e same
cilect as if such representations and warcantics had been made on the date
hereof, except 10 the extent that such representations and warranties
expressly relate to an carlier date.

The Agreement, as modified by this Second Amendment, is ratified and confirmed
in all respects as though re-executed on the date hereof.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Morigagor and Morigagee execute this Second Amendment

as of the date first above wrillen,

Allest:

£>nd=£1&~_._._. ’u\ °~v'—*5

Trust 0Officer (\
\J

By:
Title:

BEVERLY TRUST COMPANY,
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO BEVERLY
BANK & TRUST COMPANY, nol individually
but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated August 9, 1979 and known as Trust No.
8-6520

—Truat-0fficar

r

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

7

SC. Y




)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXINBIT A

That part of Lots 6, 7, and 8 of the Circuit Court Partition of the North West 174 of
the North West 14 of Section $, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, described as follows: beginning at a point on the North fine of
$3id Section 3, said point being also in the North line of sdid Lot 8. 267.48 feel
West of the North East corner of said Nosth West 174 of the North West 1/4; thence
South 10 Minutes 20 Seconds East, 604.78 feet 10 a point in the South line of said
Lot 6, thence West along said South line of said Lot 6, 187 feet to a point; thence
Morth 10 Minutes 20 Scconds West. 604.78 feet 10 said North line of Section §; thence
Ezst along ssid North line of Section 3. 187 feet 10 the place of beginning, except
however the North 75 feet thereof falling in West Pershing Road (39th Street), in
Coox Crunty, HHiinois.

Property Addirsy: 1431 W. Pershing Road, Chicago, Illinois

&0DS 10y -OIL

<
b
z
g
.
wh
¢
ol




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Coak ;SS:

COUNTY OF

1, The Undersigned,

, 8 Nola blic, in said County, in the State aforesaid, do herchy
lmﬂﬁogéfxﬁfz

certify thatpas vicia Bag%bm , nafly known (o me to be the _Trust Officer
of Beverly Bepkoodxx Trust Company, not individually, but solclgffas Trustce, and

who is personally known to me to be the _Trust Dfficer of said
Bank, cach of whom arc personally known tc me to be the same pertons whose neames are
subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that ¢ sitned and delivefed the gaid instrument in their respective capacities as
TWSth‘ﬁfic’-fﬁ and rust Gelcer of said Bank, as their own [rec and voluntary
act and as the frze-and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my iiand and Scal of Office this _26th day of __ September  4gg4

e ©L SN

f > M -
OFFICIAL, SEAL” g
POTENCIANG P VARILLA ;
Notary Puklic, $tate of Il noig Notary Public

Com i Loy 2o
LIV

My Commission expires: LOTENCIAND P, VARTLI

(Type in full name of Notary Public)

qriesth




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF [&L INOIS

COUNTY OF _ (00K ;ss

1, BARBARA ﬂﬂﬂow , 8 Notary Public in said County, in the Statc aforesaid, do hereby

-

certify that _fyJAL K <An y_:g,whoupcuonal!yknowntomelobca P

of LaSalle National Bank, and who is personally known 1o me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in perion aﬁd acknowledged
that he signed and delivered the said instrument in his capacity as of said
bank, as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary sct ol' said bank, for the uscs

and purposes perein set forth.

Given und<r my hand and Seal of Office this ,2( “day of A st

"OF¥ICIAL SEAL” &vyﬁm« & &Wﬂ/{

Barhara 4. Arnold
P\flpr’ Puslic, Siaze of Mlinols Notary Public
?"O’P”u%ﬂfmrc.ﬂ" b, ‘m

My Commission cxpircs;

0696

(Type in full name of Notary Public)

Return upon filing to:
Jeffrey M. Dalebroux
Rooks, Pitts and Poust
55 West Monroe Street
Suite 1500

Chicago, Hlinois 60603




